811 S. First
Artesia, NM 88210
<u>District III</u> - (505) 334-6178
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

Submit Original Pius 2 Copies to appropriate District Office

H-8067

APPLICATION FOR QUALIFICATION OF PRODUCTION RESTORATION PROJECT AND CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

I.	Operator: Texaco Exploration & Production Inc. OGRID #: 022351								
	Address: 205 E. Bender Blvd.; Hobbs, NM 88240								
	Contact Party: Paul Wilcox Phone #: (505) 397-0419								
11.	Name of Well: New Mexico 'Z' State Nct - 1 #1 API #: 30 025 29988 Location of Well: Unit Letter _C _ 660 _ Feet from the NORTH line and 2200 feet from the _WEST line,								
	Section 2, Township 18S, Range 34E, NMPM,								
Ш.	Previous Producing Pool Name: VACUUM DRINKARD								
IV.	Describe the process used to return the well to production. (Attach additional information if necessary): SEE ATTACHMENTS								
V.	Date the Production Restoration Project was commenced: 03-14-96 Date the well was returned to production: 3-7-96								
VI.	Identify the Oil Conservation Division records which show the Well had thirty (30) days or less production between January 1, 1993 and December 31,1994: [X] Ongard inactive well list; or [X] OCD Form C-115 (Operator's Monthly Report)								
VII.	AFFIDAVIT:								
	State of N. M.) ss. County of <u>Lea</u>								
	Russell S. Pool , being first duly sworn , upon oath states:								
	1. I am the Operator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above referenced Well.								
	 I have personal knowledge of the facts contained in this Application for Qualification of a Production Restoration Project. 								
	 I have personal knowledge of the facts contained in this Application for Qualification of a Production Restoration Project. 								

Notary Pu¹ Pam D. Hunt

my Cc	ommission expires					
FOR C	DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:					
VIII.	CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:					
	This Application for Qualification of a Production Restoration Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is designated as a Production Restoration Project pursuant to the "Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentive Act" (Laws 1995, Chapter 15, Sections 1 through 8). By copy of this Application and Certification of Approval, the Division notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that production was restored in this Production Restoration Project on:					
	District Supervisor, District Oil Conservation Division					
	Date: 7/24/96					
IX.	DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT. DATE:					



DISTRICT II	· - · •	P.O. Box 20	188		30-025-2998	38	
P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, N	Indicate Type of Lease						
DISTRICT III					STAT	TE 🔀	FEE [
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NA	A 87410			6. State Oil	/ Gas Lease No.		
SUNDI (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FO DIFFEREN	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name NEW MEXICO Z STATE NCT-1						
1. Type of Well: OfL WELL	GAS OTHER						
Name of Operator TEXA	ACO EXPLORATION & PRO	DDUCTION INC	-	8. Well No.	1		
3. Address of Operator 2051	E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 882	240		9. Pool Name	e or Wildcat VACUUM WOLI		
4. Well Location	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	VACOUM WOL	CAMP	
Unit LetterC_		rom The <u>NOF</u>	RTH Line and 2200	Feet From	The WEST	Line	
Section 2	Township 18S		•	(PM	LEA	COUNTY	
11.			KB, RT,GR, etc.) 4017 GR				4
Cn		o Indicate N	ature of Notice, Report	i, or Other	Data		
NOTICE OF INTE	ENTION TO:		SU	JBSEQUE	NT REPOR	T OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDO	ЭН 🔲	REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CAS	ING	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRILLING OPE	RATION	PLUG AND ABA		
PULL OR ALTER CASING]		CASING TEST AND CEMEN	m Jos ∏			
OTHER:			OTHER:	ADDED P	AY & ACIDIZED		_ 🛛
5/8/96 - 5/15/96 1. TOH W/ SUB PUMP. CLEAN! 2. PERFD THE VACUUM WOLF 3. SET TREATING PKR @ 9944 MAX P = 6600#, AIR = 6.5 BPN 4. TIH W/ ROD PUMP. SET PUN OPT 6/27/96 PUMPING BY SUB N (INTERNAL TEPI STATUS: PM)	CAMP W/A 4" CASING GU . TSTD BS W/500# FW. A M. SI 1 HR, SWABBED BAC MPING UNIT. RETURNED	JN FROM 10342 ACIDIZED PERF CK LOAD. WELL TO PRO	FS FROM 9974'-10630' W/5			•	S.
SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME	Monte C. Duncan	e and basial. TITLE Engr	Asst		DATE 7	7/12/96 397-0418	
(This space for Scate Use)							
APPROVED BY		TITLE			DATE		

DISTRICT I State r * Mexico 1980, Hobbs, MM 88241-1980 Energy, Minerals and N A Resources Department Form C-104 DES Revised February 10,1994 P.O. Box Draw or DO, Artesia, ISM 88211-0719 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION instructions on back DISTRICT III Submit to Appropriate District Office P.O. Box 2088 1000 Nie Brazes Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 5 Copies DISTRICT IN Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, MM 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT Operator Name and Address OGRED Number TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. THIS WELL HAS BEEN PLACED IN THE POOR
BESCHÄTED BELON. IF YOU DO NOT CONCUR 022351 P.O. BOX 730, HOBBS, NM BENED R. Name Change From TN Core #1 4 ARR THE OFFICE **Pool Code** 30-025-29986 VACUUM WOLFCAMP 62340 7 Property Code ⁸ Property Home 110 13546 Well No. NEW MEXICO Z STATE NCT-1 10 Surface Location Uter tot me. | Section Range Lotido Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The East/West Line County 34E 3 660 NORTH 2200 WEST LEA 11 Bottom Hole Location Ularistan. Section Township Range Lot idn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastWest Line County Ges Connection Date * C-125 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date 2/20/96 Cil and Gas Transporters 3 POD 25 O/G OGRAD 22 POD ULSTR Leceine and Desc 022507 TEXACO TRADING & TRANSPORTATION 2016075 0 C-2-18S-34E P.O. BOX 60626 LEA, N.M. MIDLAND, TX 79711 (WELL LOCATION) 022345 TEXACO E & PINC. 2516977 G C-2-18S-34E P.O. BOX 4325, 36TH FLR, GAS ACT HOUSTON, TX 77210-4325 LEA N.M. (WELL LOCATION) Produced Water ²² POD POD ULSTR Lecation and Descripti 2617153 C-2-185-34E; LEA, N.M. (WELL LOCATION) Well Completion Data Speed Day Ready Date 27 Total Depth 28 PBTD 7/30/67 3/2/96 12200 NOLE SIZE 9974"-10020" (54 HOLES) SI CASING & TUBING SIZE 22 DEFTH SET 33 SACKS CEMENT 20 1412 300 57 14 1/2" 10" 1581 14 34T & 12 1250 SX 9 549 5237 8 3H 6 1/2 12200 3150 SX Well Test Data ³⁴ Date New Cil ³⁶ Gas Delivery Date Date of Test Langth of Test Tubing Pressur 20 Casing Pressure 2/1/96 2/20/96 3/20/96 24 258 Oil - Shin. Water - Bbls. 43 Ges - MCF OPER AOF Tost Market 14 116 - e to 01 Ca OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Orig. Signed by
Paul Kautz Approved By: Geologist Tibe: Monte C. Duncan APR 11 1895 700 Engr Asst Approval Date: 3/29/96 Telephone If this is a change of executor \$2 in the OGHD or Previous Operator Signature Printed Name

Delication (DE) on LH